


ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 6/3/22 11:00 AM				2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM WATERFORD TOWNSHIP, NJ 46041 21							
				Engineer's Estimate		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC		DiMeglio Construction Co.		South State, Inc.	
						329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009 P: (856) 767-0444 F: (856) 767-0379		594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004 P: (856) 767-1351 F: (856) 767-3642		PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P: (856) 451-5300 F: (856) 455-3461	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - Clifford Avenue (5th Street to 6th Street)											
1	Milling, 4" Depth	3,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	Subbase Repair (if and where directed)	400	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 8.00
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course	470	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 42,723.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,300.00
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	290	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 28,971.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 56,550.00
5	Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	560	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	80	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	120	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Stone Driveway Apron	20	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 398.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
9	Inlet, Type 'B'	6	Units	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	15" PCPP	520	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 61,880.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00
11	15" DIP	60	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 179.90	\$ 10,794.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 20,100.00
12	15" RCP	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	Units	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
14	24" Thermoplastic Striping	40	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
15	Turf Repair Strip	1,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,742.00	\$ 3,742.00
17	Asphal Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$	242,100.00	\$	246,314.00	\$	234,470.00	\$	263,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 6/3/22 11:00 AM				2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM WATERFORD TOWNSHIP, NJ 46041 21							
				Engineer's Estimate		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC		DiMeglio Construction Co.		South State, Inc.	
						329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009 P: (856) 767-0444 F: (856) 767-0379		594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004 P: (856) 767-1351 F: (856) 767-3642		PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P: (856) 451-5300 F: (856) 455-3461	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schoolhouse Lane (White Horse Pike to West Atlantic Avenue)											
19	Milling, 2" Depth	2,800	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00
20	Base Repair (if and where directed)	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 6.00
21	HMA 19M64 Base Course	5	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	350	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 109.90	\$ 38,465.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 54,250.00
23	Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Asphalt Driveway Apron	340	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 13,566.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00
25	Stone Driveway Apron	130	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	Remove Concrete Apron	20	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
27	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp	4	Units	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
29	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	7	Units	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	Remove & Replace Street Name Sign	4	Units	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
31	24" Thermoplastic Striping	60	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	4" Long Life Epoxy Resin Striping	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
33	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 2,804.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE				\$ 86,250.00		\$ 104,967.21		\$ 139,960.00		\$ 115,000.00	

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1	\$ 328,350.00	\$ 351,281.21	\$ 374,430.00	\$ 378,000.00
--	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------


 G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE
 NJ License No. 47877

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Opening 6/3/22 11:00 AM**

**2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
WATERFORD TOWNSHIP, NJ
46041 21**

Landberg Construction, LLC	Paving Plus, LLC	American Asphalt Company	Command Company, Inc.
82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647	PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166	100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts., NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 F: (856) 456-6749	1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - Clifford Avenue (5th Street to 6th Street)											
1	Milling, 4" Depth	3,000	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 9.06	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,750.00
2	Subbase Repair (if and where directed)	400	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course	470	Tons	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 55,460.00	\$ 99.24	\$ 46,642.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,350.00
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	290	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 34,510.00	\$ 119.69	\$ 34,710.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,700.00
5	Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	560	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	80	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 46.47	\$ 3,717.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron	120	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Stone Driveway Apron	20	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 129.85	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	Inlet, Type 'B'	6	Units	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
10	15" PCPP	520	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 61,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00
11	15" DIP	60	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00
12	15" RCP	20	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
13	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	Units	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
14	24" Thermoplastic Striping	40	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00
15	Turf Repair Strip	1,000	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
17	Asphal Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$	264,800.00	\$	286,040.00	\$	319,877.50	\$	320,190.00

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Opening 6/3/22 11:00 AM**


2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

**WATERFORD TOWNSHIP, NJ
46041 21**

Landberg Construction, LLC	Paving Plus, LLC	American Asphalt Company	Command Company, Inc.
82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647	PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166	100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts., NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 F: (856) 456-6749	1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid No. 1 - Schoolhouse Lane (White Horse Pike to West Atlantic Avenue)											
19	Milling, 2" Depth	2,800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 15,764.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,900.00
20	Base Repair (if and where directed)	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	HMA 19M64 Base Course	5	Tons	\$ 113.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 72.53	\$ 362.65	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
22	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	350	Tons	\$ 128.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 115.74	\$ 40,509.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00
23	Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18"	200	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	Asphalt Driveway Apron	340	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 66.11	\$ 22,477.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00
25	Stone Driveway Apron	130	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 42.33	\$ 5,502.90	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,680.00
26	Remove Concrete Apron	20	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,540.00
27	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
28	Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp	4	Units	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	7	Units	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
30	Remove & Replace Street Name Sign	4	Units	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
31	24" Thermoplastic Striping	60	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00
32	4" Long Life Epoxy Resin Striping	300	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
33	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE				\$	121,475.00	\$	128,690.00	\$	152,680.95	\$	159,305.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1	\$	386,275.00	\$	414,730.00	\$	472,558.45	\$	479,495.00
--	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------


 G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE
 NJ License No. 47877